DZ Cylinder
Page 37
Specifications
Series DZ
Ø125 - 250mm
ISO 6431
CETOP RP53P**
DZ 1: Double Acting, Cushions

has to be kept between switch and EN-mounting when fastening them to the cylinder.
Material: cast aluminum
Material: Ø125 cast aluminum
Ø160 - Ø250 steel, passivated
Material: Ø125 cast aluminum
Ø160 - Ø250 steel, passivated
Material: nodular graphite cast iron, passivated
Material: cast aluminum
DZ Cylinder
Page 40
Ordering Information
Basic Cylinder (Without Mounting)
Series Symbol Standard Bore Ø Order Instructions
Type # Order #
ISO 125 DZ1125/.... PA 53530-....
CETOP 125 DZ1125/.... PA 53500-....
ISO 160 DZ1160/.... PA 54000-....
ISO 200 DZ1200/.... PA 54500-....
ISO 250 DZ1250/.... PA 55000-....
ISO 125 DZ5125/.... PA 53540-....
CETOP 125 DZ5125/.... PA 53510-....
ISO 160 DZ5160/.... PA 54010-....
ISO 200 DZ5200/.... PA 54510-....
ISO 250 DZ5250/.... PA 55010-....
Double acting
with adjustable
end cushioning
Double acting
with adjustable
end cushioning,
for contactless
position sensing
Cylinder with Mounting EN
Series Symbol Standard Bore Ø Order Instructions
Type # Order #
ISO 125 DZ1125EN/.../... PA 53536-....
CETOP 125 DZ1125EN/.../... PA 53506-....
ISO 160 DZ1160EN/.../... PA 54006-.../...
ISO 200 DZ1200EN/.../... PA 54506-.../...
ISO 250 DZ1250EN/.../... PA 55006-.../...
ISO 125 DZ5125EN/.../... PA 53546-.../...
CETOP 125 DZ5125EN/.../... PA 53516-.../...
ISO 160 DZ5160EN/.../... PA 54016-.../...
ISO 200 DZ5200EN/.../... PA 54516-.../...
ISO 250 DZ5250EN/.../... PA 55016-.../...
Double acting
with adjustable
end cushioning
Double acting